CH \$215.00 386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Depot U.S.A., Inc.		10/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Depot Product Authority, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 PACES FERRY ROAD NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3863332	FACELIFTERS CABINET REFACING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4184683	US REMODELERS
Registration Number:	2709126	FACELIFTERS
Registration Number:	2005787	INVISANAIL
Registration Number:	1519195	DESIGNER DECKS
Registration Number:	1489348	DESIGNER DECKS
Registration Number:	1410546	DESIGNER DECKS
Registration Number:	1181137	FACELIFTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124572018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124572018

Email: aotrademark@kslaw.com, kpfertner@kslaw.com,

emolson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 500 W 2ND ST, STE 1800 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Groos/

TRADEMARK 900429206 REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0320

DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment for THD#page1.tif	
source=Assignment for THD#page2.tif	
source=Assignment for THD#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Home Depot U.S.A., Inc., a company of Delaware having a business

address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30039 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A for which Assignor owns the identified federal

trademark registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Home Depot Product Authority, LLC, a limited liability company of

Georgia having an address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30039 ("Assignee"), desires

to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the

registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases and assigns to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, with any state or common law rights in

the Marks, the right of priority, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the

Marks and the respective registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

Dated: October 30, 2017

By:

ne and Title of Signing Officer
Counsel and Assistant Secretary

[Notarial Representation and Seal]

REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0322

STATE OF GEORGIA	§
\wedge	§
COUNTY OF COLD	§

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 30 day of October 2017, personally appeared Jocelyn Hunter known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

arx Public, State of Georgia

PUBLIC N

Ny Commission Expires: 8-27-2021

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial No./Registration. No.
Face Lifters Cabinet Refacing Products	SN: 77947308 RN: 3863332
US Remodelers	SN: 77947319 RN: 4184683
FACELIFTERS	SN: 76416518 RN: 2709126
INVISANAIL	SN: 74689443 RN: 2005787
DESIGNER DECKS	SN: 73686263 RN: 1519195
DESIGNER DECKS	SN: 73686259 RN: 1489348
DESIGNER DECKS	SN: 73577875 RN: 1410546
FACELIFTERS	SN: 73275470 RN: 1181137

56091854.1

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0324